04-28-2000



101338169

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party: 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1) Israel BAUMBERG Name: ELAM Electroluminescent Industries Ltd. 2) Oleg BEREZIN 3) Joseph DVIR 4) Boris GORELIk 5) Alex KACHANOVSKY Street Address: P.O. Box 45071, 6) Moshe VOSKOBOINIK 7) Michael ZAIDMAN City, State, Zip: Jerusalem 91450, ISRAEL ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance □ Merger X Assignment ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. ☐ Secur ty Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other 90124 JOA Execution Date: 1) 09 Apr 00 2) 09 Apr 00 3) 09 Apr 00 4) 09 Apr 00 5) 09 Apr 00 6) 09 Apr 00 7) 09 Apr 00 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) 09 Apr 00 2) 09 Apr 00 3) 09 Apr 00 4) 09 Apr 00 5) 09 Apr 00 6) 09 Apr 00 7) 09 Apr 00 ☐ Additional Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: Gary M. Nath PLLC Name: \$ 40.00 **NATH & ASSOCIATES** Address: (37 CFR 3.41) 1030 15th Street, N.W. - 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 X Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 11, 2000 Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No.: 24217 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 24217		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
\supset	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I		LIGHT SOURCE WITH ACTIVE PROTECT	ION FROM MOISTURE		
Inventors (4					
Name		Address	00500 lesset		
Israel BAUMBERG		Hagvey Hasela Street 2/7 , Maale Adumim 98500 , Israel			
Oleg BEREZIN		Haarava Street 66 , Maale Adumim 98500 , Israel Hakramim Street 45 , Mevasseret Zion 90805 , Israel			
Joseph DVIR Boris GORELIK		Bar Ilan Street 69/5, Beit Shemesh 99000, Israel			
		Metzadim Street 67B, Maale Adumim 9			
Alex KACHANOVSKY Moshe VOSKOBOINIK		Hagvey Hasela Street 2/4, Maale Adumin			
Michael ZAIDMAN		Mevo Hazary Street 7/16 , Jerusalem 93748, Israel			
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
ELAM Elec	troluminescent Industries Ltd.	P. O. Box 45071 , Jerusalem 91450, Isi	rael		

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 24217

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Affic		
Israel BAUMBERG	Gayers	09/04/00	
Oleg BEREZIN	000	9/04/23	
Joseph DVIR	de de la seconda	9/04/00	
Boris GORELIK	11/2/	9.07.00	
Alex KACHANOVSKY	AIN	9/04/00-	
Moshe VOSKOBOINIK	wheel	9/00/ 00	
Michael ZAIDMAN	The state of the s	9/04/2000	
	0		

[Page 2 of 2 |

REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0986